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Filing Receipt 

Filing Date - 2023-10-06 01:28:33 PM 

Control Number - 53385 

Item Number - 1616 



dEPR. Thomas J. Yamin, P.E. 
Director 

Regulatory Transmission and Planning 

October 6,2023 

Central Records 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 
1701 N. Congress Ave, 
Austin, TX 78711-3326 

RE: Project No. 53385, Project to Submit Emergency Operations Plans and Related Documents 
Under 16 TAC § 25.53 

TO THE HONORABLE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS: 

Pursuant to 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 25.53(f) ("TAC"), by this correspondence Oncor Electric 
Delivery Company LLC ("Oncor") is providing the Public Utility Commission of Texas with notification 
that in addition to its planned participation in the North American Electric Reliability Corporation's 
( NERC ) " GridEx " Drill ( November 14 and 15 ), Oncor will conduct a separate internal " Major Storm 
Drill " to test its emergency storm restoration procedures . This drill be conducted on November 8 , 
2023, from approximately 8:00 AM to 1:00 PM. 

Oncor's participation in these drill activities will be administered from its secure System 
Emergency Center (SEC) location with participation and responsive drill activities occurring at 
various Oncor operating centers and locations throughout its system. 

Pursuant to 16 TAC § 25.53(f), Oncor has notified the appropriate Texas Division of Emergency 
Management (TDEM) District Coordinators in Oncor's service area (via email) of the date, time, and 
location of the referenced drill at least 30 days prior to the date of the drill. A representative copy of 
the email transmittal for notification of drills to TDEM personnel is attached to this filing as Attachment 
No. 1. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

3*--Dip, 5474'L' 
Thomas J. Yamin, P.E. 
Director 

CC: Therese Harris 
Chris Burch 
Richard Saldana 
Harold Kohl 
Shawn Hazard 

1616 Woodall Rodgers Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75202 
214.486.3512. I Oncor.com // 
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Attachment No. 1 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Su bject: 

Regulatory Support 
Friday, October 6, 2023 10:20 AM 
Brian.Brockett@tdem.texas.gov; Brian.Brumfield@tdem.texas.gov; Sarah.Haak@tdem.texas.gov; 
Nathan.Carroll@tdem.texas.gov; Deaun.Stinecipher@tdem.texas.gov; 
Ponch.Gonzales@tdem.texas.gov; Jon.Clingaman@tdem.texas.gov; Shawn.Baxter@tdem.texas.gov; 
AI.Talavera@tdem.texas.gov; Dudley.Speed@tdem.texas.gov; Bill.Davis@tdem.texas.gov; 
Erica.McDowell@tdem.texas.gov; regan.reser@tdem.texas.gov; Greg.Goettsch@tdem.texas.gov; 
Martin.Widtfeldt@tdem.texas.gov; Robbie.Barrera@tdem.texas.gov; David.Shaw@tdem.texas.gov; 
Paul.Gunnels@tdem.texas.gov; Carman.Apple@tdem.texas.gov; Michael.Bradberry@tdem.texas.gov; 
shellycleveland@tdem.texas.gov; Guy.Duncan@tdem.texas.gov; Bruce.Clements@tdem.texas.gov; 
Jon.Reese@tdem.texas.gov; tony.pena@tdem.texas.gov; kevin.starbuck@tdem.texas.gov; 
jay.hall@tdem.texas.gov; david.marquez@tdem.texas.gov; shaun.miller@tdem.texas.gov; 
brandi.ashby@tdem.texas.gov 
PUCT Project No. 37276 - Project for Submitting Emergency Operations Plans and Notifications of 
Emergency Operations Exercises 

Pursuant to 16 Tex. Admin. Code § 25.53(f) ("TAC"), by this correspondence Oncor Electric Delivery Company 
LLC ("Oncor") is providing Texas Division of Emergency Management with notification that in addition to its 
planned participation in the North American Electric Reliability Corporation's (NERC) "GridEx" Drill (November 
14 and 15 ), Oncor will conduct a separate internal " Major Storm Drill " to test its emergency storm restoration 
procedures. This drill be conducted on November 8,2023, from approximately 8:00 AM to 1:00 PM. 

Oncor's participation in these drill activities will be administered from its secure System Emergency Center 
(SEC) location with participation and responsive drill activities occurring at various Oncor operating centers 
and locations throughout its system. 

Addressing emergency conditions safely and efficiently is a principal priority for Oncor. The company is 
committed to evaluating the effectiveness of its responsive emergency activities in the context of the 
referenced drill and to modifying emergency procedures as required in order to effectuate the safe and 
proficient restoration of electric service. 

Thomas Yamin, P.E. 
Director Regulatory Transmission and Planning 
Oncor - External Affairs 
1616 Woodall Rodgers Freeway 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
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